PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christian Serre	12/22/2011
Gerard Ferey	01/05/2012
Clement Sanchez	01/09/2012
Laurence Rozes	01/06/2012
Meenakshi Dan	01/05/2012
Theo Frot	01/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Universite Pierre et Marie Curie
Street Address:	4 place Jussieu
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13146720

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)697-3004 Phone: 212 697-2800

Email: samanta@soferharoun.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sofer & Haroun, LLP Address Line 1: 317 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 910

501787509

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 192825

PATENT

REEL: 027539 FRAME: 0788

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Sofer, Esq.
Total Attachments: 18	
source=ASSIGNMENT0112#page1.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT0112#page2.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT0112#page3.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT0112#page4.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT0112#page5.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT0112#page6.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT0112#page7.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT0112#page8.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT0112#page9.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT0112#page10.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT0112#page11.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT0112#page12.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT0112#page13.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT0112#page14.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT0112#page15.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT0112#page16.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT0112#page17.tif	
source=ASSIGNMENT0112#page18.tif	

For value received, I/We, Christian SERRE of 78 rue des Saules, F-78370 Plaisir, Gérard FEREY of rue Pasteur, F-75015 Paris, Clément SANCHEZ of 580 avenue du Maréchal Foch, F-91440 Bures sur Yvette, Laurence ROZES of 27 rue Pasteur, F-91800 Brunoy, Meenakshi DAN of 1701 East 12th Street, Cleveland, Ohio, 44114, USA and Théo FROT of 122 avenue du Général Leclerc, F-75014 Paris, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6) having a place of business at 4 place Jussieu, F-75005 Paris and their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

Titanium based inorganic-organic hybrid solid material, method for preparing same and uses thereof

described in Application No. PCT/FR2010/050271, filed on February 18, 2010 and FR application 0900744 filed on February 18, 2009 all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions, including continuation, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6) the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I/We authorize **Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6)** to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of **Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6)** to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I/We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6) in the United States and in all countries

B5021US Page 1 of 3

foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6) they may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to **Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6)**, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date:		Christian SERRE
Date:		Gérard FEREY
Date :		Clément SANCHEZ
Date :		Laurence ROZES
Date :	7110512012	Neerakshi Daw. Meenakshi DAN

B5021US

	Attorney Docket No.
Date :	Théo FROT

B5021US Page 3 of 3

For value received, I/We, Christian SERRE of 78 rue des Saules, F-78370 Plaisir, Gérard FEREY of rue Pasteur, F-75015 Paris, Clément SANCHEZ of 580 avenue du Maréchal Foch, F-91440 Bures sur Yvette, Laurence ROZES of 27 rue Pasteur, F-91800 Brunoy, Meenakshi DAN of 1701 East 12th Street, Cleveland, Ohio, 44114, USA and Théo FROT of 122 avenue du Général Leclerc, F-75014 Paris, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6) having a place of business at 4 place Jussieu, F-75005 Paris and their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

Titanium based inorganic-organic hybrid solid material, method for preparing same and uses thereof

described in Application No. PCT/FR2010/050271, filed on February 18, 2010 and FR application 0900744 filed on February 18, 2009 all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions, including continuation, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6) the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I/We authorize **Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6)** to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of **Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6)** to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I/We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to **Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6)** in the United States and in all countries

B5021US Page 1 of 3

foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6) they may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6), but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date:		Christian SERRE
Date:		Gérand FEREY
Date :	*4	Clément SANCHEZ
Date :		Laurence ROZES
Date		Meenakshi DAN

	Attorney Docket No.
Date:	Théo FROT

B5021US Page 3 of 3

For value received, I/We, Christian SERRE of 78 rue des Saules, F-78370 Plaisir, Gérard FEREY of rue Pasteur, F-75015 Paris, Clément SANCHEZ of 580 avenue du Maréchal Foch, F-91440 Bures sur Yvette, Laurence ROZES of 27 rue Pasteur, F-91800 Brunoy, Meenakshi DAN of 1701 East 12th Street, Cleveland, Ohio, 44114, USA and Théo FROT of 122 avenue du Général Leclerc, F-75014 Paris, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6) having a place of business at 4 place Jussieu, F-75005 Paris and their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

Titanium based inorganic-organic hybrid solid material, method for preparing same and uses thereof

described in Application No. PCT/FR2010/050271, filed on February 18, 2010 and FR application 0900744 filed on February 18, 2009 all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions, including continuation, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6) the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I/We authorize Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6) to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of **Université Pierre** et **Marie Curie** (**Paris 6**) to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I/We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6) in the United States and in all countries

B5021US

Page 1 of 3

foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6) they may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to **Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6)**, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

	Christian SERRE
te:	Gérard FEREY
	Clément SANCHEZ
e ::	Laurence ROZES
3>	Meenakshi DAN
nos.	

Date: January 6, 2012

Attorney Docket No.

Théo FROT

B5021US

Page 3 of 3

For value received, I/We, Christian SERRE of 78 rue des Saules, F-78370 Plaisir, Gérard FEREY of rue Pasteur, F-75015 Paris, Clément SANCHEZ of 580 avenue du Maréchal Foch, F-91440 Bures sur Yvette, Laurence ROZES of 27 rue Pasteur, F-91800 Brunoy, Meenakshi DAN of 1701 East 12th Street, Cleveland, Ohio, 44114, USA and Théo FROT of 122 avenue du Général Leclerc, F-75014 Paris, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6) having a place of business at 4 place Jussieu, F-75005 Paris and their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

Titanium based inorganic-organic hybrid solid material, method for preparing same and uses thereof

described in Application No. PCT/FR2010/050271, filed on February 18, 2010 and FR application 0900744 filed on February 18, 2009 all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions, including continuation, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6) the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I/We authorize Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6) to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of **Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6)** to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I/We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6) in the United States and in all countries

B5021US

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.

foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6) they may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to **Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6)**, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date:	Christian SERRE
Date:	Gérard FEREY
Date :	Clément SANCHEZ
Date: 6 farver 2012	Laurence ROZES 2
Date:	Meenakshi DAN

B5021US

	Attorney Docket No.
Date :	Théo FROT

B50211/S Page 3 of 3

For value received, I/We, Christian SERRE of 78 rue des Saules, F-78370 Plaisir, Gérard FEREY of rue Pasteur, F-75015 Paris, Clément SANCHEZ of 580 avenue du Maréchal Foch, F-91440 Bures sur Yvette, Laurence ROZES of 27 rue Pasteur, F-91800 Brunoy, Meenakshi DAN of 1701 East 12th Street, Cleveland, Ohio, 44114, USA and Théo FROT of 122 avenue du Général Leclerc, F-75014 Paris, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6) having a place of business at 4 place Jussieu, F-75005 Paris and their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

Titanium based inorganic-organic hybrid solid material, method for preparing same and uses thereof

described in Application No. PCT/FR2010/050271, filed on February 18, 2010 and FR application 0900744 filed on February 18, 2009 all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions, including continuation, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6) the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I/VVe authorize Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6) to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of **Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6)** to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I/We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6) in the United States and in all countries

BS021US

Page 1 073

Attorney Docket No.

foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6) they may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to **Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6)**, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date:	
	Christian SERRE
Date:	Gérard FEREY
Date: 9 yanvar 2012	Clement SANCHEZ
Date :	Laurence ROZES
Date:	Meenakshi DAN

	Attorney Docket No.
Date::	Théo FROT

Page 3 of 3

B5021US

For value received, I/We, Christian SERRE of 78 rue des Saules, F-78370 Plaisir, Gérard FEREY of rue Pasteur, F-75015 Paris, Clément SANCHEZ of 580 avenue du Maréchal Foch, F-91440 Bures sur Yvette, Laurence ROZES of 27 rue Pasteur, F-91800 Brunoy, Meenakshi DAN of 1701 East 12th Street, Cleveland, Ohio, 44114, USA and Théo FROT of 122 avenue du Général Leclerc, F-75014 Paris, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6) having a place of business at 4 place Jussieu, F-75005 Paris and their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to

Titanium based inorganic-organic hybrid solid material, method for preparing same and uses thereof

described in Application No. PCT/FR2010/050271, filed on February 18, 2010 and FR application 0900744 filed on February 18, 2009 all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions, including continuation, divisional and continuation-in-part applications; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6) the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I/We authorize **Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6)** to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of **Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6)** to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I/We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6) in the United States and in all countries

BS02IUS Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.

foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6) they may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to **Université Pierre et Marie Curie (Paris 6)**, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: 22/12/2011	Christian SERRE
Date:	Gérard FEREY
Date :	Clément SANCHEZ
Date :	Laurence ROZES
Date :	Meenakshi DAN

	Attorney Docket No.
Date :	Théo FROT

B5021US

Page 3 of 3